OMB 0651-0027	10-29-29			PATENT	
,	R	529. WER SHE	=FT		
	PATENT	529JVER SHE S ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an Submission Type	<u>id Trademarks: Please re</u>   Conveyal		riginal documen	(s) or copy(ies).	
X New	X Assig	X Assignment Security Agreement		nt	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	n) Licens	se Ch	ange of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merge	r 🗆 Ot	her		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. G	OVERNMENT .S. Government Agen	cies)	
Reel # Frame #		Departmental		ecret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if	additional names of co	nveying parties att	Month Day Yea	
Name (line 1) Nicholson, Ian				7-6-2001	
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Ye	
Name (line 1) Crabb, Daniel Adam				7-6-2001	
Name (line 2)				]	
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	nal names of recei	ving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Avon Vibration Mana	Avon Vibration Management Systems Limited If document to be recois an assignment and				
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme	
Address (line 1) Bumpers Way	Bumpers Way of a domestic representative is attact				
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be separate document fr Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Chippenham	Wiltshire	e England	] [SN14 GNIE		
City	Stat	e/Country	SN14 6NF Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Na		Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only	1.	
Name					
Address (line 1)	4.44.49.54.69.49.49.49.49.49.49.49.49.49.49.49.49.49		·		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0159** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number							
Name							
Address (line 1)	200 W. Adams						
Address (line 2)	Chicago, IL 60601						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachn	of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2				
	Number(s) or Paten	' mark ii	additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
09/884,325	ent Application Number	(s) Pater	nt Number(s)				
09/884,323							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT							
-	only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount							
1 CO Amount for Froperties Listed (37 CFR 5.41). \$ 1-0-							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-1039							
		Authorization to charge additional fees:					
Statement an	d Signature	The state of the s	Yes X No				
	J						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original pocument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated herein.							
Raymond M. Me	ehler	Cognard Wille lie.	October 15, 2001				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IAN NICHOLSON and DANIEL ADAM CRABB, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in HYDRAULICALLY DAMPED MOUNTING DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on and whereas AVON VIBRATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS LIMITED, having a corporate business address at Bumpers Way, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN14 6NF, England, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated 6th July 2001

IAN NICHOLSON

1 Nichals

Dated 6th JULY 2001

DANIEL ADAM CRABB

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 10/18/2001**